vehicle race track. Fifty (50) acre minimum tract of land required, with minimum five hundred

(500) foot buffer (complying with Sec. 8.2.5). No portion of the race track or any garage,

staging or pit area, nor any parking area, may be located within one thousand five hundred

(1500) feet of any residential dwelling.

Outdoor paintball game courses and facilities, or similar facilities, with a minimum area of 10

acres and no gaming to take place within 200 feet of any property line. Hours of permitted

operation are 8:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.